歸仁國中  營養午餐菜單  (永豐食品工廠)   第 12週

	日期
	星期
	主食
	主菜
	主菜
	副菜
	副菜
	湯
	營養素分析

	5/11
	一
	  地瓜飯
	椒鹽

翅小腿*2
	打拋肉
	五彩鮮蔬
佐嫩蛋
	炒青菜
	薑絲冬瓜湯
	醣類：102.2
蛋白質：32
脂肪：29
總熱量：805


	
	熱量

(kcal)
	410
	120
	102
	83
	45
	45
	

	
	食

材

(g)
	白米110
地瓜20
	椒鹽翅小腿*2

	絞肉30

洋蔥10
九層塔適量
	金針菇5
小黃瓜5
黑木耳5

紅蘿蔔5

雞蛋30
	時令青菜70
	薑絲3
冬瓜20
	

	5/12
	二
	白飯
	咖哩豬柳
	泰式

椒麻雞
	滷小方干
	炒青菜
	紫菜蛋花湯
	醣類：110
蛋白質：29
脂肪：27
總熱量：800


	
	熱量

(kcal)
	420
	120
	115
	80
	45
	50
	

	
	食

材

(g)
	白米120
	紅k10
馬K10

豬柳30

咖哩粉適量
	雞丁35

	小方干35
	時令青菜70
	紫菜5
雞蛋10
	

	5/13

特

餐

日
	三
	肉粽
	炒麵1/2
	奶黃包
	銀芽

炒蘿蔔糕
	炒青菜
(綠色)
	菜頭排骨湯
	醣類：118
蛋白質：27
脂肪：27
總熱量：824


	
	熱量

(kcal)
	410
	90
	149
	80
	45
	50
	

	
	食

材

(g)
	肉粽*1
	白油麵45
紅k5

木耳5

高麗菜20
	奶黃包65
	銀芽10
蘿蔔糕30
	時令青菜70
	菜頭10
排骨10
	

	5/14

蔬

食

日
	四
	燕麥飯
	蒲燒鯛
	沙茶白菜魚羹燴三菇
	菜脯k絲
炒蛋
	炒青菜
	檸檬仙草蜜
	醣類：110
蛋白質：31
脂肪：30
總熱量：840


	
	熱量

(kcal)
	420
	135
	103
	92
	45
	45
	

	
	食

材

(g)
	白米100

燕麥20
	蒲燒鯛35
	魚羹20

大白菜20
金針菇5
袖珍菇5
鮑魚菇5
沙茶醬適量
	雞蛋30
紅絲10

菜脯10
	時令青菜70
	仙草20
檸檬汁適量
	

	5/15
	五
	 白飯
	糖醋甜椒

燒咕咾肉
	焗烤

馬鈴薯
	麻婆豆腐
	炒青菜
	榨菜肉絲湯
	醣類：110
蛋白質：27.5
脂肪：29
總熱量：813


	
	熱量

(kcal)
	420
	140
	70
	88
	45
	50
	

	
	食

材

(g)
	白米100
	軟骨丁30
甜椒10
木耳5

筍片5
糖醋醬
	馬鈴薯30

起司絲適量
	絞肉10
豆腐40
	時令青菜70
	榨菜10
肉絲10
	


一年級：康立       二年級：聯利      三年級+素食：永豐
